AGENDA REQUEST FORM
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

2000000	MEETING DATE	2018-12	2-18 10:05 - Regular	School Bo	ard Meeting	Special Order Request	
ITEM No.:		ITEMS				Yes O No	
AA-1.	CATEGORY					Time 1:30 PM	
			surer's Office			Open Agenda	
	DEPARTMENT	reasur	er's Office			Yes O No	
TITLE:		1					
Resolution No. 19-1	04 General Obligation Sch	nool Bonds,	, Series 2019				
REQUESTED A	CTION:						
	o. 19-104 providing for the at not to exceed \$200 million		of the second series of Ge	neral Obligati	on School Bonds of The Sch	ool District of Broward County,	
SUMMARY EXF	PLANATION AND BA	CKGRO	OUND:				
	and the Office of the Gene		2025	eviewed and a	approved as to form and lega	I content by Bond Counsel,	
CHOOL BOAF	RD GOALS: High Quality Instruc	tion () Goal 2: Continuo	us Improv	ement (Goal 3:	Effective Communication	
INANCIAL IMF	173 V NC 184	amangeon. See	er i santo-regione i como sente e se sentendado o	V 1980. USC 1980 1980 1980 1980 1980 1980 1980 1980			
osts associated wil	h this issuance of bonds v	vill be levied	d to the taxpayers of Brow	vard County, F	Florida.	9	
EXHIBITS: (Lis	t)						
(1) GOB 2019 Ex	ecutive Summary FINA	L (2) Res					
BOARD ACTION:			SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:			200 0200 00000	
ADO	PTED		Name: Ivan Perro	ne		Phone: 754-321-1980	
4	ol Board Records Office Only)	Name:			Phone:	
HE SCHOO	BOARD OF BR	OWAR	D COUNTY, FLO	RIDA	Approved In Open	DEC 1 8 2018	
enior Leader & Title Udith M. Marte - Chief Financial Officer By:						Hatty Plnukon	
Signature				_ -	7	School Board Chair	
10 47 2 C C 14	Judith M. N		(a)				
	12/11/2018, 3:2	1:10 PN	Л				

Electronic Signature
Form #4189 Revised 08/04//2017
RWR/ JMM/IP:ns

SECTION 12. SEVERABILITY. If any one or more of the covenants, agreements or provisions of this resolution shall be held contrary to any express provision of law or contrary to the policy of express law, though not expressly prohibited, or against public policy, or shall for any reason whatsoever be held invalid, then such covenants, agreements or provisions shall be null and void and shall be deemed separate from the remaining covenants, agreements or provisions, and in no way affect the validity of all the other provisions of this resolution or of the Series 2019 Bonds issued hereunder.

SECTION 13. <u>REPEALER</u>. All resolutions or portions thereof previously adopted by. the School Board which are inconsistent with the provisions of this resolution are hereby repealed to the extent of such inconsistency.

SECTION 14. <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u>. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted this 18th day of December, 2018.

Heather P. Brinkworth, Chair

The School Board of Broward County,

Florida

Robert W. Runcie, Secretary

The School Board of Broward County, Florida

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Barbara J. Myrick, General Counsel

The School Board of Proward County, Florida